

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14494/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2004 in CMP 19917/03 in CCCA No.21 of 2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MIR SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT)

Date : 22/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr.S.S.S.Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For RR-1 Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Wajid ali Kamil, Adv.

Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.

Mr. Gourav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Saquib Arbab, Adv.

Ms. Saloni Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For RR-2 MR. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

MR. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.2, undertakes to file vakalatnama.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master