

r

SLP(C)No. 14494 OF 2004
ITEM No.55

Court No.10

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14494/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2004 in CMP 19917/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MIR SHAHAMAT ALI KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULTAN-UL-ULOOM EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for bring on record subsequent event)

Date : 24/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.S.S. Reddy,Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shanthi Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Mazhar Ali,Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Sdv.

Mr. Vilas Afzal Purkar,Adv.

Mr. Wajid Ali Kamil,Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.

Mrr. Abhimeet Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Neena Verma) (Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master

Court Master